
Stekoa Creek Watershed Management Plan Development    Watershed Advisory Committee 
 
Clayton City Marshall    Scott Crane    claytoncitymarshall@yahoo.com 
 
City of Clayton, Public Works Director  Moody Barrick   cityclayton@windstream.net 
 
City of Clayton 
Superintendent of Water Treatment  Scott Heaton   sheaton@windstream.net 
 
Rabun County Sewer & Water Authority  vacant 
 
City of Clayton, GIS analyst   Lee Robertshaw   mtncityman@gmail.com 
 
Chattahoochee-Oconee National Forest 
Forest Fisheries Biologist    Mike Joyce   mjoyce@fs.fed.us 
 
Georgia Department of Natural Resources 
Senior Fisheries Biologist    Anthony Rabern   anthony.rabern@dnr.state.ga.us 
 
Chestatee-Chattahoochee Resource Conservation & Development Council 
Executive Director    Frank Riley   frank.ccrcd@gmail.com 
 
North GA Technical College & Soque River Watershed Partnership 
Watershed Coordinator     Duncan Hughes    dhughes@northgatech.edu 
 
Rabun County Health Department 
Environmental Health    Steve James   swjames1@dhr.state.ga.us 
      James Reece   jgreece@dhr.state.ga.us 
 
Rabun Co. Marshal, Planning & Zoning 
Planning Administrator     Les Neely   lneely@rabuncounty.ga.gov 
 
Natural Resources Conservation Service  
District Conservationist    Doug Towery   doug.towery@ga.usda.gov 
 
Environmental Finance Center 
Senior Project Director    Stacey Isaac Berahzer  berahzer@unc.edu 
 
Trout Unlimited, Rabun County Chapter 
President     Pat Hopton   scotts_creek58@yahoo.com 
 
Wildwater LTD., Vice-president/CEO  Jack Wise   jwise@nuvox.net 
 
Georgia Forestry Commission   Shannon Dean   sdean@gfc.state.ga.us 
 
Georgia Conservancy    Fuller Callaway   fcallaway@gaconservancy.org 
Land Conservation Program 
 
GA Mountains Regional Commission  Adam Hazell   ahazell@gmrc.ga.gov 
Planning Director 
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